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Balance Sheet for the
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freeh wrgd) one R A

perlod ended as on 31st March 2011
DELHI URDBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

Llabllity : .
Sch. | For the perlod ended as on For the perlod ended as on
Particulars 31st March 2011 30th June 2010
Corpus/Capital Fund 1 442799720716 . 4742434093.72
Grants 2 456952981.00 : 24263994.00
Earmarked Fund/Endowment Funds 3 669216512.22 74669.6498-35
Secured Loans and Borrowings 4 0.00 0.00
Unsecurel Loans and Borrowings 5 427507648.00 404086766.00 .
Deffered Credit Liabilities 6 |. 0.00 0.00
Current Liablities and Provisions 7 1214478658.00 1046442362.00
Total 7,196,153,006.38| 6,963,923,714.08
Assets
. Sch. | For the period ended as on For the period ended as on
Paticulars 31st March 2011 30th June 2010
Fixed Assets 8 3842668583.78 2912471590.31
Investments-From Earmarked Funds 9 541182921.86 438858585.00
Investments-Others 10 1000380995.52 1153421035.30
Current Assets,Loans,Advances Etc. 11 1811920505.22 2459172503.47
Total 7,196,153,006.38 6,963,923,714.08
Read with Separate Notes
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DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
INCOME - .
Sch, For the period For the period
Particutacs {15t July 10v 315t March 11} | (15t April 10- 30th june 10)
. locome from Sales / Services 12 R 0.00 0.00
» |Grants/Subsidies 0.008 13514307.79}
[rees /Subscriptions 13 €8278493.50 4524628.00}
lincome form Investments 14 -0.004 0.00]
Jincome from Royalty, Publication ete. 15 0.00] 0.00} ‘
[iterest Eaened 16 70566392.71 147463125.80
[mise. income - 17 26005154.76) 7692308
Flnmaselidecrease) in stock of Finished goods an 18 . 0.00 0.00
'works-in- progress
Toral 164,850,040.97} 40,477,569.59
l
EXPENDITURE -
Sch. For the period For the period
Particutars (1t July 10- 315t March 11) | (15t April 10- 30th June 10}
[establishment Expenses 19 419633244.00] 131885528.00)
[administrative Expenses 20 89813796.00] 35735084.00/
|Expenditure on Grants, Subsidies etc. 0.00 13514307.79] -
Irinance Cost 21 47553579.00 50896.00
Depreciation (Met Tatal at the year-end- 129473350.09 230084543 .43
cocresponding to Schedule 8)

Total 686,473,969.09 411,270,359.22
?""'“:::‘m"' ) (521,623,928.12)} (370,792,789.63)
[Transfer to Special Reserve (Specify each) 0.00] 0.
Transfer to/ from Genecal Reserve 0.00 0.00]
m, , rm“s::}lsﬂmmm - {521,623,928.12)| {370,792,789.63)
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POUICIES
[CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES ON [

ACCOUNTS

SV

s

oo

B&FO

AQ- DES

W

4

CE0, DUS

s

0

MEMBER (FIVANCL)



DELHE URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

. 2ot a5 s guR 0E .
Balanze Sheet for the pariod ended as on 31st March 2011
SLUM DEPARTMENT
- - Sch. For the peviod ended as on For the period ended a3 on
Particutars : 31st March 2011 " 30th fune 2010
Corpus/Capital Fund 1 4,075,583,908.61 4,378,797,055.78
Grants 2 456,952,981.00f 24,263,994.00
Earmarked Fund/Endowment Funds 3 646,245,580.22 724,100,676.36
Secured Loans and Borrowings 4 0.001 0.00f
Unsecuted Loans and Borrowings L 5 427,507,648.00 404,086,766.00
Deffered Credit Liabilities 6 0.00f - - ) 0.00]
Current Liablities and Provisions 7 1,212,147,503.00 1,044,131,624.00
Total 6,818,437,620.83] 6,575,380,116.14
H
Assets
Sch. For the period ended 25 on For the period ended as on
Paticulars 315t March 2011 30th June 2010
Fixed Assets 8 3,840,247,467.23 2,910,050,473.76
Investments-From Earmarked Funds 9 514,534,770.86 415,000,000.00
Investments-Others 10 890,012,611.52 968,929,340.91
Current Assets.Loans,Advances Etc. 11 1,573,642,771.22 2,281,400,301.47
“Total . 6,818,437,620.83 6,575,380,116.14
[Read with Separate Notes
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DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD ~

. e h o QR .
lecome and Exponditure Acccant from O1-07-2010 12 31-3 2018
SLUM DEPARTMENT
INCOME
Pacticulars (1t buly 10- 315t March 11) | (15t Apeil 20- 30th June 10)
Jincome from Sales / Services 12 0.00 " 0.00]
|Grants/subsidies 0.00] 13,514,307.79]
[Fees fsubscrigtions 13 6,193,046.50} 3,234,783.00]
[income form Investments 14 0.00} 0.004
|income from Rovalty, Publication 15 ' 0.00} 0.00}
|interest Eamed i 16 . 64,915,105.10 13,100,604.181
IMisc. income 17 23,547,938.76 6,468,698.00}
[increase/idecraase) in stock of Finished goodsan .| 18 0.00 0.
works-in-progress .
Total 154,656,090.36 36,318,92.97|
EXPENDITURE *
sch | For the pariod For the period
Particulars (15t July 10- 215t March 11} | (15t Apeil 10- 20th June 10)
Establishment Expenses 19 403,773,518.00| 126,399,702.00]
[other Administrative Expenses etc, 20 £4,255,832.00| 34,114,878.00
|Expenditure on Grants, Subsidies ete. 0.00} 13,514,307.79}
|Finance Cost 21 47,553,579.00}] $0,296.00]
Depreciation {(Net Total at the year-and-
corresponding to Schedule 8) 129,473,350.09 229.962.651.1;|
Totl 665,056,279.09 404,042,434.98|
Balance being excess of .
o over Expenditure (A6) (510.400,182.73)| (367,724, 042.01)
[Transfer to Special Reserve (Specify each)
FTransfer to/ from General Reserve =
[BALANCE BEING SURPLUS/{DEFICIT) CARRIED TO
CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND (510,400,182.73) {367,724,042.01)
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES :
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES ON
ACCOUNTS
IRead with Separate Notes
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DELHE URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD -

el el s PR WS
11 DEPARTMENT
|Particutars Sch. For the period ended a3 on For the period ended as on
© 31stMarch 2011 . 30th june 2010
pital Fund 1 . 352,413,298.55 3636373794

Grants « ) 2 0.00 0.00
[Earmarked Fund/Endowment Fund 3 22,970,932.00 22,595,822.00 |
Secured Loans and Borrowings 4 0.00 0.00
Unsecured Loans and Borrowings S, 0.00 0.00
|Dettered Credit Liabilities 6 . 000 |. : 0.00
Current Liablities and Provisions 7 2,331,155.00 2,310,738.00

Total - 377,715,385.55 384,543,597.94

ASSETS ‘
Paticulars Sch. For the period ended as on For the period ended as on
F 3ist March 2011 30th June 2010
Fixed Assets 8 2,421,116.55 _2,421,11655
Investments-From Earmarked/ Endowment Funds 9 |- 26648151.00% 23858585.00
investments-Gthers . 10 110,368,384.00 184,491,694 39
Current Assets,Loans, Advances Etc. 1 238,277,734.00 177,772,202.00
[Miscelaneous Expenditure |
L Total 372,715,385.55 388,543,597.94
{Read with Separate Notes
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DELHT {t/REAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
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1) DEPARTMENT
N COM
Sch. For the period ~ Forthaperiod ~
{1stjuly 10- 31 March 11) |  (ist April 10- 30th June 10}
12 | , 0.00f 0.00|
- 0,00} 0.00§
13 2,085,447.00] 1,289 845.00}
- 14 0.00] 0.00}
15 0.00 0.00|
16 . 5,651,287.61 Lg_s,nx.szl
|Misc. income 17 *  2457,216.00 . 1,223,610.00
[increase/idécrease) in stock of Finished goods an works-in-progress 18 0.00 0.00
Total Wﬁf 4,155,176.62
EXPENDITURE -
Sch. For the period For the period
Particulars (1st buly 10- 31 March 11) {13t April 10- 30th June 10}
Establishment Expenses 19 - 15,859,726, S,485,826.00
Other Administrative Expenses etc. 20 . 5,557,964.00] 1,620,206.00
jExpenditure on Grants, Subsidies etc. 0.00] 0.00
tFinance Cost R 21 0. 0.00
[Depreciation (Net Total at the year-end-corresponding to
schedule 2) Y 121,892.24
Total 21,417,690.00{ 7,227,924.24}
[Batance being excess of income over Expenditure (A-8) {11,223,739.39)] (3,068,747.62)
Transter to Special Reserve (Specify each}
Transfer to/ from General Reserve
BALANCE BEING SURPLUIS/{DEFICIT) CARRIED TOCORPUS/CAPITAL
FUND
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES ON ACCOUNTS
Read with Separate Motes R
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DELHN URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

et gt anm QU W
SCHEDULE-1 ' -
" [CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND .
[{A) SLUM DEPARTMENT i
F«ﬁnepuiod«ndedason For the period ended as on
Particutars L 315t March 2011 30th June 2010 .
- [Balance as at the beginning of the year 4,378,797,055.78} 4,707,498,282.58
|Add/{Less} :Balance of net income/ (Expenditure}
transferred from the Income and Expenditure {510,400,188.73) {362,724,042.01)
Account
Add : transfer from Trial Batance 0.00| 39,022,815.21
Total *  3,868,396,867.05 4,378,797,055.78
|ie) u oerART™MENT
For the period ended as on For the period ended as on
Particulars 315t March 2011 30th fune 2010
{Balance as at the beginning of the year 363,637,037.94 366,705,785.56
Add: Contributions towards Corpus/Capitat Fund 0.00] 0.00
Add/({Deduct): Balance of net income/{expenditure}
[transferred from the income and Expenditure {11,223,739.39) (3,068,747.62)
Account ) -
Total 352,413,298.55 363,637,037.94
DUSIB{A}{B) 4,220,810,165.60 4,742,434,003.72|

Notes:

1. The opening Balance amounting to Rs. 4,37,87,97,055.78 has been taken from Financial Statement ending 30.06.2010.

Capital Asset Reserve.

2. The expenditure inaurred under Capital Grant received from GNCTD has been converted into Fixed Assets during the
current period i.2.01.07.2010 to 31.03.2011 except under the scheme “Study and Preparation” which further transferred to
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'DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

el w58 o QUR A
SCHEDULE-1(A)
RESERVES AND SURPLUS
(A) SLUM DEPARTMENT
X For the period ended ason

Particulars 31st March 2011
Capital Asset Reserve 234,511,852.00}
Addition during the year , 0.00
Less: Deductions during the year 27,324,810.44
General Reserve * 0.00
As per last Account 0.00
Addition during the year 0.00
Less: Deductions during the year 0.00

Total 207,187,041.56
(B) ) DEPARTMENT
. For the period ended as on

Particulars 31st March 2011
Capital Reserve: 0.00
As per last Account 0.00

Addition during the year 0.00]
Less: Deductions during the year 0.00]
General Reserve 0.00
As per last Account 0.00
Addition during the year 0.00
Less: Deductions during the year . 0.00
 Total 0.00
DUSIB{A) + (B) 207,187,041.56

. DUSIB Total Schedule 1

4,427,997,207.16
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DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

feoch wgdt oy guR A
SCHEDULE-4 .
SECURED LOANS AND BORROWINGS
(A) SLUM DEPARTMENT
Particulars . For the period ended as on
- 31st March 2011 ‘

Central Government - 0.00
State Government (Specify) _ 0.00
Financial Institutions ) 0.00}
a) Term Loans 0.00]
b} Interest accrued and due 0.00}
Banks 0.00|
a) Term Loans o_ool

Total 0.00]
(8) )3 DEPARTMENT

Particulars For the period ended as on
31st March 2011
Central Government - 4 —— . 0.00
State Government (Specify) 0.00
Financial Institutions 0.00
a) Term Loans 0.00
b) Interest accrued and due 0.00]°

Banks - 0.00|
a) Term Loans 0.00I

Total 0.00]

DUSIB {A)+(8B) 0.00}

Notes:-

There is no secured Loan in DUSlB |
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DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

-

Rreh 978 ame gur @
SCHEDULE-S .
UNSECURED LOANS AND BORROWINGS
(A) SLUM DEPARTMENT
Particulars For the period ended ason | For the period ended as on
’ 31st March 2011 30th June 2010
Loan from GNCTD 214,300,955.00} 214,300,955.001
Loan from J Wing 213,206,693.00} 189,785,811.00]
Total . 427,507,648.00 404,086,766.00}
(8) 5 DEPARTMENT
Particudars For the period ended as on For the period ended as on
31st March 2011 30th June 2010
Central Government 0.00} 0.004
State Government (Specify} 0.00I 0.00]
Financiat mnstitutions 0.00] 0.00] -
Banks
a) Term Loans 0.00} 0.00]
{b) Other Loans (specify) 0.00{ 0.00}
Other Institutions and Agencies 0.00 0.00I
Oebentures and Bonds 000 - 0.00}
Fixed Deposits . .~ 0.00} 0.00]
* |Others (Specify) 0.00} 0.00|
~ Total 0.00}{
= DUSIB (A}+{B}) 427,507,648.00] 404,086,766
Notes:- . l

1. The tlosing Balance of Financial Statement ending 30.06.2010 has been taken as opening balance
for financial statement 2010-2011{w.e.f. 01.07.2010 0 31.03.2011).

2. All Debit and Credit entries have been taken from Abstract Register, Monthly account of Plan, PF,
H.Q.for the period August 2010 and September 2010.
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DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

) et wedt o PR AS
SCHEDULE-6
DEFERRED CREDIT
{A) SLUM DEPART MENT
Pa&lcﬂan ' For the period ended as en
“31st March 2011 .
Total 0.00
: i(_B) J'DEPARTMENT
Particulars For the period ended as on
31st March 2011
- - —--- Total 0.00
DUSIB (A}+{(8) ) 0.00
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DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

SCHEDULE-7(A) ’
. OTHER LIABILITIES :
I(A) SLUM DEPARTMENT
icuta ~ Forthepeﬂodenﬁedason For the period ended as on
i Partic s 31st March 201t 30th June 2010
License Fees{YAP) 40,546,160.00} 40,546,160.00
_|Registration Money 413,889.00] 461,889.00|
Total 40,960,049.00 41,008,649.00)
(B} 23 DEPARTMENT °
For the period ended as on | For the period ended as on
Particulars 31st March 2011 30th June 2010
Advances
License Fees{YAP) L .. 0.00) 0.00}
Registration Money 0.00] 0.00}
Refundable
Total 0.00 0.00
DUSIB (A}+{B) 40,960,049.00 . 41,008,049.00
[Notes:- -

1. The closing Balance of Financial Statement ending 30.06.2010 has been taken as opening balance for financial
statement 2010-2011(w.e.f. 01.07.2010 0 31.03.2011}."

2. All Debit and Credit entries have been taken from Abstract Register, Monthly account of Plan, PF,
HQ for the period August 2010 and September-2010.
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DELHS URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

%8 opa R 0d
SCI-IEDULE-?(B) -0
DEPOSIT RECEIVED
{A) SLUM DEPARTMENT
Particulars For the period ended of oo For the period ended as on
) 313t March 2011 30th June 2010
Security/E.M. - Non Man (2007010) 20,272,582.00 34,285,596.00 |
|misc. Deposit through Noa Ptan {2008002 & 783,629.00 1,066,773.00
Non Ptan - SecurityDeposits - (50,393,840.00)] (50,393,840.00)}
[security Deposited (2007009) . (65450,323.00)| (75.275,116.00)}
Security Depasited (20070090200312) 99,631.00 | 99,631.00 |-
Security Depasited-YAP {25,235,919.00)] {25,835,919.00)} -
[Security/E.M. Plan Cash sooubeposuash 14,683,974.00 24,195,078.00
- [Misc. Deposit (Withhold Amount) - 1,185,940.00
Plan - Security Deposits ST (348,133,000 (349,133.00)
Security Deposited (5017009) . . 833093800] $,830,93800]
 [Seaurity Depasited (S027009) .+ 3,805,809.00 3,805,309.00 o
=" [Security Deposited (5037009} 476,887.00 476,887.00
' [security Depasited (5047009} 3,932,942.00 3,932,942.00
2 [security Deposited (5067009) 78,342.00 ---78,342.00
- I {sécurity Oeposited (S077009) 480511001 5,480,511.00 | -
" [security Deposited (5087009) 226,948.00 225,948.00
Security Deposited {5107009) . 10,360,170.00 10,360,170.00
Security Deposited {5117009) 2,939,013.00 2,939,013.00
Sequrity Deposited (5127009} 5,655,528.00 5,655,528.00
Security Deposited (S137009) 1,697,197.00 1,697,197.00
Development Works in notified Slum Areas 2,013,003.00 2,013,003.00
Security Depasited (5157009) 379,117.00 379,117.00
Security Depasited (5167009) 1,150,648.00 1,150,648.00
{$=curity Deposited {5177003) 8,613.00 8,613.00
Security Deposited 322,417.00 322,412.00
Security Depositad DW-50 (7007003) - =—=- 212637500 2,125,375.00
Security Deposited DWSQ 20,004,148.00 20,094,148.00
Earnest Money Deposited 22,760,984.00 |- 22,760,984.00
[emo ow-vae (4,97.000 {4,971.00)
Depoasits 240,382.00 | 240,382.00
Total (12430458000, ° 290,023.00
8) J) DEPARTMENT T
' Particulars For the period ended a3 on For the period ended 23 on
315t March 2011 30th June 2010
Retainage Payable 1,620,375 .00 2,240,915.00
Total 2,620,375.90 2,240,915.00
DUSIB {A)+B) 19,210,083.00) 2,530,938.00
Inates:- ;
1. The apening batance as on 01.07.2010 taken as Rs.2,90,023/- as the clasing balance for the period ending
30.06.2010 i.e. 27,86,131/- is not matching with the total of individwat entries. Thus, on calculation it is found
that actual total is Rs.2,90,023/- which have been taken as opening as on 01.07.2010. -
2. Al Debaandcfedimu-leshavebeentakenfrom Abstract Register, Momhlvmm of Plan, PF, HQ for the
period August 2010 and September-2010. . .
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OELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

T8 s R W
SCHEDULE-8 (A)
CAPITAL WORK IN PROGRESS {
Particulars Fpr the period ended as on For the period ended as on
315t March 2011 30th hene 2010
|Environmental Improvement in Slum 1,055,427.50 1,055427
Slum Katra Repair/Renewal Programme 1,425,810.25 1,425,810.25/
Construction & Management of Night Shelter 1,505,848.30 1,505,848.301
-IConstruction of pay & use Jan Suvidha . 1,207,280.75 - 1,202.280:75
Construction of Community Halls/Basti vikas 36353232 - ‘ 363,532.32)
Shishu Vatikas /Common spaces in 1§ Clusters _ 455,475.25) 455475.0SF
Centrally Assisted Slum Development ‘ - -
C/o Houses under JINNURM © 33,000,440.84 33,009440.84
Plan:Capitalisation 104,062,382.25 104,062,382.25¢
[work-tn-Progress 3,033,895.00 3,033,895.001
Capital:Work-ln-Progress . 305,876,793.46 305.876.793:46] . -
Total 451,995,885.92 451,995,885.92
|tess Capitalized in Building . 451,995,885.92 ‘ 1
Tatal 0.00}
|Notes:- l
* The capital work ih progress has now been capitalized and also transferred mﬁnedasasuﬁleprmm
finandal statement for the period 01.07.2010 to 31.03.2011.
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DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

R 0T d oma JuR AL

SCHEDULE-9
‘| INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS i
[{A) SLUM DEPARTMENT . [
Particulars | Forthe periodendedason | For the pariod ended as orr30th
31st March 2011 - une 2010
|GP Fund 435,000,000.00 415,000,000.
Accured Interest To -z 79,534,770.86 ' 0.00f
Total : 514,534,770.86 415,000
(8) 11 DEPARTMENT
Particulars For the period ended as on For the period ended as on 30th
31st March 2011 June 2010
}GP Fund 20,000,000.00{ 20,000,000.00]
[Accured Interest 6,648,151 3,858,585.
Total 26,648,151, 23,858,585.00|
DUSIS (A)+{B) 541,182,921.86 438,858,585.00|
[notes:- 1
1. The G.P.Funds amounting to Rs.40,61,05,017.00 reflected in Balance sheet upto 30.6.2010. On going through the
recards, it is found that there was FD amounting to Rs.41,50,00,000.00 as opening bakince which has now been taken
. [while preparing financial statement for the periad 01.07.2010 to 31.03.2011.
2. All Debit and Credit antries have been taken from Abstract Register, Monthly account of Plan, PF, HQ for the period
* |August 2010 and September-2010.
a
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DELHE URBAN SHELTER tMPROVEMENT BOARD

. e vl ome pur B
SCHEDULE-10
INVESTMENTS OTHERS .
[{A) SLUM DEPARTMENT e X
Particulars For the period ended as on For the period ended as on
315t March 2011 30th june 2010
Inon Man{nQ) $60,000,000.00] 960,000,000.00} -
linterest Accrued. 30,012,611.52 8,929,340.91]
letan va B . 0.00] - 0.00]
Total 890,012,611.52} 968,929,340.91}
" |(8) 1 DEPARTMENT
Particutars For the period ended as on Far the period ended as on
315t March 2013 30th June 2010
|Non Pan(HQ) 110,000,000.00] 180,000,000.00}
|interest Accrued 368,384.00| 4,491,694.39|
Total 110,368,384.00] 184,491,654.39]
DUSIB {A}+{B) 1,000,380,995.52 1,153,421,035
Motess

*The FD amounting to Rs.56,00,00,000.00 reflected in Balance sheet upto 30.6.2010 under Plan (HQ) has already been
matured during the period upto 30.6.2010, so the same has now been rectified as balance of £0 is NIL in Plan (HQJ.
Other investments opening balance taken from the closing balance of financial statement for the period ending
30.6.2010. The corrected apening balance thus works to Rs.96,89,29,340.91 (Rs.96,00,00,000 Non Ptan {(HQ) +
|89,29,340.91 Interest act.ruedk
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SCHEDULE-11 .
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS, ADVANCES ETC.
{A) SLUM DEPARTIMENT .
Particudars For the period ended a5 on For the peviod endad as en 30th
. . 315t March 2011 Sune 2019
CURRENT ASSETS - :
[Recetvables 0.004 0.
|Government Activtdes - 0.00
|Hire Purchase instalments 444,924,171.41 448,348/033.55
| Ground Rent Arrears (7,865,756.80) {7,865,758.80)]
L .
[sundry Debtors: 1
* |Detors of Commerdial Properties 124,072,999.007 124,072,999.00
|Debrors of Residential Properties 969,590.00 969,590.00
[ N -
[ienntitartes: :
. {iventory of carsumable ttems .00} 11,496,517.00
[ow seventory ' - 000} . 6825400]
Jiveentory of commerctal properties 0.008 620,993,600.00. |
Jinventory of Residential Properties _o00} 129,603,100.00 |
Cashein-hand & Benk Batance 155,211,851.86 383,923,125.66
[{az per Cash Book) .
Bank Adjustment 60,443,596.05 134,974,278.36
Embezziement 347,138,701.70 341,138,701 70
[Personal Ladger Accounk {11,917,910.00)f 4,773,606.00
[Deduction from Employess Selery
{Conveyance Advance (204,731.00) {187,981.00)
{Festival Advance ] {334,292.00){ (893,052.00)
|Houte Building Advance {1,037,140.00)] (757.055.00)
|
|LOANS, ADVANCES AND OTHER ASSETS
[Matertal Advance 6,423,123.00 6423,123.00
[AdvancaanGOi -~ T~ 7,647,49.00 [ 7,647,149.00
|Loan to MCD 10,772,070.00 10,772,071,00
Grant (Recetvable) INNURM i " 436,500,000.00 : 0.00|
Total 1,573,642,771.22] 2,281,400,301.47|
-]
-
- -
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CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS, ADVANCES ETC.
11 DEPARTMENT
- Particulars _For the period ended ason | For the period ended as on 30th
. st March 2012 - June 2010
Cash & Bank Balances 1,000.00 19,000.008
|Bank 8alances: i
Account No. 34960-CBt - 32,597,262.00 * 22,305,781.66,
Account Mo. 32328 -(BI 218,730.00) 4,119,251.00§
[State Bank OF \ndia 386,853.48}
Bank adjustment 5,530,653.00 {48,949,726.14)
i . -
. = -
[Loan to Shum & 1 Deparment 189,785, 211.00} © 189, 785,811.00f
[embertement N 9.947.545.00f 9,347,849.00}
{Permanent Adavances v | S
,rm-:mummm| 83,528.00] 83,528.00|
Conveyance Advances {5.350.00)} 2,650.001
_ [Festivat Advaace {4,050.00) . (11,850.00)
© 7 [Miscadvance (HRALTC etc.} 100,100.00 . 60,664.004
R (T 7Y 22,201.00] 22,384.00
Totat 8,277,734.00| 177,772,200
DUSIE (A}+{8} 1,811,920,505.22| 2,459,172,503.47)

l.mmymmmmmunJanuMMdﬁmm for the period ending 30.6.10 transferred to fixed assets.
tn case of other items except bank adjustment, the closing balance of 30.6.10 has been taken s opening balance as on 01.07.2010.

;.lncasedlnn&adhsmmt.ﬂmmwncﬂﬂdwmmofm:amundhmnduuammm.mo,ddaionoﬂm
mmmB.WMBMWMm:dmnmmmm&mmhm.m\twmmmhnma
Weifization Certificates submitted to GNCTD in respect of Plan schemes,
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SCHEDULE-12 -
" |INCOME FROM SALES/SERVICE
(A) SLUM DEPARTMENT
. For the period
Particulars {15t July 10- 315t March 11)
|iIncome from sales L :
Sate of Finished Goods 0.00}.
Sale of Raw Material i " -0-.0,0.l
Sale of Scraps 0.00{
| income from Services
|l.abour and Processing Charges 0.00]
|professional/Consultancy Service 0.00I
Agency Commission and Brokerage 0.00I
Maintenance Services (Equipment/Property) 0.0Q
Others (Specify) 0.00|
Total 0.
|(8) 35 DEPARTMENT
For the period
Particutars (1st July 10- 31st March 11)
income from sales -
a) Sale of Finished Goods 0.00}
b) Sale of Raw Material : 0.00}
¢} Sale of Scraps 0.00|
|income from Services
a) Labour and Processing Charges 0.00}
Ib) Professional/Consultancy Service 0.00}
¢} Agency Commission and Brokerage 0-.00'
d) Maintenance Services {Equipment/Property) 0.00]
e) Others (Specify) 0.00|
Tatal 0.00
DUSIB (A)+({B) 0.00
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SCHEDULE-13 .
FEES AND SUBSCRIPTION
(A) SLUM DEPARTMENT ]
. For the period
Particu
lars {1st July 10- 315t March 11)
Ihcencefbe + booking charge from CH & chunks 10,844,449.50]
[Licence fee from Tenements/Residential 467,485.040[..
Licence fee from institutional allotment 1,498,323.50'
Licence fee from properties in the wailed city - 1,324,389.00]' :
Licence fee from Staff gtrs. 502,202.00|
Ground Rent Lease Money & LR : 47,547,236.so|
Conversion of Praperties frm Lease-to-Freehold Rgt.. 443,407.00'
Damages in r/o properties in Walled City & JJR 2,654,7 s4.oo|
fLicence fee from Haz Manail 910,800.00'
Total 66,193,046.50}
{B) 1) DEPARTMENT
For the period
Particulars © (ast July 10- 315t March 11)
Licence Fees
institutional 0.00
Residential 1,725,136.00
Tenements 72,780.00
Commercial 287,531.00
Total 2,085,447.00
DUSIB (A}+{8) T 68,278,493.50
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DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

SCHEDULE-14
INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS
| (A} SLUM DEPARTMENT _
Particulars . For the period
" {1st July 10- 31st March 11)
[income on Invest. from Earmarked / Endowment T . - 0.00]
[interest - ' 0.00
On Govt. Securities : ~ 0.00
Other Bonds/Debentures : R 0.00
! D_fvidénds: 0.00
.. |On Shares -0.00}
-~ {on Mutual Fund Securities 0.00
- |Rents " 0.00
Others (Specify) 0.00]
Total 0.00}
TRANSFERRED TO EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUNDS 0.00|
{(B) ) DEPARTMENT
- - = ===t -
Particulars For the period
{1st July 10- 31st March 11)
(income on Invest. from Earmarked/Endowment Funds 0.00]
Interest | 0.00
a) On Govt. Securities 0.00} .
[b) Other Bonds/Debentures 0.00|
IDividends: 0.00}
a) On Shares 0.00I
[b) On Mutual Fund Securities 0.00|
[Rents 0.00|
Others (Specify) 0.00|
Total | | 000
TRANSFERRED TOEARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS 0.00|
' DUSIB (A)+ (B) 000f
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SCHEDULE - 15

INCOME FROM ROYALTY, PUBLICATION ETC.

2%

(A) SLUM DEPARTMENT
Particulars For the period
, (1st July 10- 315t March 11)
Income from Royalty : 0.00} -~
Income from Publications ) 0.00f
Others (specify)
Total
(8) J) DEPARTMENT
Particulars For the period
. (1st July £0- 315t March 11)
Income from Rovyalty 0.00}
Income from Publications 0.0Q
Others (specify) 0.00]
Total 0.00}
DUSIB (A)+(B) 0.00}
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SCHEDULE - 16 Z
INTEREST EARNED )
{A) SLUM DEPARTMENT
o ¢ Particulars For the period
] {1st Suly 10- 31st March 11)
linterest on Non Ptan FDR -26,381,746.30
Interest on Saving Account 17,411,092.19
|interest on Adv. to Employees . 38,996.00
Accrued Interest on Investment - 21,083.270.61
Total 64,915,105.10
{B) 11 DEPARTMENT
Particulars For the period
(1st July 10- 31st March 11)
Interest Earned 0.00]
Interest income 5,282,903.61
Accrued interest 3683284.00]
Total 5,651,287.61
DuUSsIe (A}+{B) - 70,566,392.71
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SCHEDULE-17
- |OTHER INCOME
(A) SLUM DEPARTMENT
Particulars .. For the period
(1st July 10- 31st March 11)
Night shelter Recelpts 596,002.00|
Sale of Tender Forms 615,550.00]
Forfeiture of Earnest Money _ 349,728.00|
. |Maintenance charges of ISC (JAN SUVIDHA - -687,947.00’- .
jcomMPLEX)
Cleaning Charges & Other Misc. Receipts 2,869,873.76
Baba Ramdeviji Old Cloth Seller Market 348,599.00
Right to Inforamation Act-2005 17,634.00
- |Departmental Charges 15,002,352.00
Liquidation of Stalls/shops under S.C.P 1,061,688.00
Liquidation of Tenements 1,998,565.00
Total 23,547,938.76
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SCHEDULE-17
OTHER INCOME
{B) J) DEPARTMENT
- Rarticulars For the period
{1st July 10- 31st March 11)
Capital Receipts
Tenements .
Commercial 29,250.00
Residential 6,952.00
Damages
Residential 51,450.00
Commercial 0.00
Ground Rent
Institutional 574,900.00
Residential 1,670,960.00
Tenements 0.00}
Commercial ) 0.00
Receipts from Farms *
Gazipur 63,400.00
Maksoodpur 10,090.00
Madanpur Khadar 50,000.00
Misc. Receipts 214.00
Total 2,457,216.00
DUSIB (A}+{B) 26,005,154.76
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SCHEDULE-18 -
[INCREASE/{DECREASE) IN STOCK OF FINISHED GOODS & WORK-IN-PROGRESS
[{A) SLUM DEPARTMENT
“Particulars “Forthe period
(1st July 10- 31st March 11)

" |Closing stock 0.00}
Finished Goods 0.00]
Work in -Progress Q00|
Less: Opening Stock 0.004
Finished Goods 0.00}
Work in -Progress 0.00} -

' " Total 0.00|
[ea) 15 DEPARTMENT
Particulars For the period
{15t July 10- 315t March 11)
Closing __stock 0.00]
Finished Goods 0.00}
Work in -Progress 0.00}
Less: Opening Stock 0.00}
Finished Goods .00}
[Weorkiin -Progress i .00}
Total 0.00}
DUSIB {A}+{B) 0.00}
-
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SCHEDULE-19

ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES

(A) SLUM DEPARTMENT . ] .
[Particulars For the period

' * (1st July 10- 31st March 11)

Salaries and Wages

Admistration and Collection:

- {Pay & Allowances to Officers & Staff 85,577,580.00
Pension, Leave Salary & PF Contribution 10,612,678.00
Other Allowances(TA, LTC) 646,072.00
Overtime Allowances  143,678.00
Fee to Consultant 280,559.00

Total 97,260,567.00
Execution & Planning
Pay & Allowances to Officers & Staff 201,362,497.00
Pension, Leave Salary & PF Contribution 12,137,298.00} -
Other Allowances(TA, LTC, Tuition Fee) 3,604,932.00}
Overtime Allowances 116,579.00|
Fee to Consultant 83,144.00}
Totat 217,304,450.00}
Administration & Justice -
Pay & Allowances to Officers & Staff 17,179,928.00
fPension, Leave Salary & PF Contribution 158,064.00
Total 17,337,992.00
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SCHEDULE-19
ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES
Other Establishment Expenses: k
Planning And Monitoring T . . 321,300.00
Information & Publicity : 637,772.00f
Scientific Services & Research $51,704.00}
Gratuity 15,445,289.00f
Ex-Gratia 3,784,809.00}
Medical Reimbursement 8,818,716.00f
Pension | 42,310,919.00}
Tatal 71,870,509.00]
Grand Total 403,773,518.00
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SCHEDULE-19
ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES
|(B) 11 DEPARTMENT
_ Particulars For the period
(1st July 10- 315t March 11)

Salary Expenses .
- jPay & Allowances to Officers 4,665,054.001 -
Pay & Allowances to Estt. 8,852,033.00|
|Pension, Leave Salary & PF Contribution © 1,150,266.00]
Ex.Gratia 11,801.00
Pension & Gratuity 913,005.00
0.T.A./Honorarium 0.00
Medical Reimbursement 267,567.00

Total 15,859,726.00
o OUSIB (A)+{B) 419,633,244.00

-
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SCHEDULE-20 - ~
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
(A} SLUM DEPARTMENT * _
1. Particulars For the period
(1st July 10- 31st March 11)
ADMINISTRATION & COLLECTION: :
Store & Stationery 771,595.00%.
Uniforms . 613,350.00
Telephones 651,286.00
[Fuet & Misc. 3,222,411.00]
IM/o Library & Purchase of Books 107,979.00}
" |EXECUTION & PLANNING: L 1
Store & Stationery 144,480.00]
Uniforms 396,236.00f
“{Telephones 1,647,270.00}
Fuel & Misc. 2,561,293.00}
Electricity . . 3,366,323.00]
Water Charges 176,105.00
OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
{C/o Office Building 2,249,778.00
IM/o Office Building 17,465,170.00
[M/o Staff Quarters 6,680,943.00
[M/o Auto Workshop i.e. repair of vehicle 4,683,480.00
Provision for Unforeseen Eventualities 0.00|
H.culture Env. M/i CHs/BV.Ks/Shishu Vatikas etc. 3,554,205.00]
M/o Slum Colonies of which services not t/ftoMCD 503,763.00
Raba Ram Deviji, OCM, Raghubir Nagar 1,015,088.00
Stationery & M/o Computer Cell - 2,486,059.00}
S Welfare Activities/Recreation/sports/cultural 782,132.00]
Watch & ward of assets of DUSIB 28,644,895.00]
Setting of workshop for fabrication work 1,858,182.00]
Office Space in Habitate Centre ' 673,809.00}
Total 84,255,832.00}
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SCHEDULE-20 BRI
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
(B) 1 DEPARTMENT ]
' Particulars - For the period
: {1st July 10- 31st March '11)

Store & Stationary ' 38126.00
Uniforms 4500.00}
Telephones 27253.00}
Fuel & Misc. * 47069.00
Provision of additional integrated facilities in 1) Cluster /re -
location sites flow income settlement onder the purview of S&81) 4827650.00}
Deptt.& for estt. Of bvks '
M/o Zonal Office Building - T 238083.00] -
Protection of various types of land i.e. Commercial -~~~ -
,Res.Institutional etc. 375283.00

- - Total 5,557,964.00|

DUSIB (A)+{B) 89,813,796.00|
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SCHEDULE-21 -
|FINANCE COST .. ...
(A) SLUM DEPARTMENT ;
Particulars® For the period

(1st July 10- 31st March 11) -

Refund of Interest - Slum Tenements Regn. Money 82,182.00
Interest on GPF ' 47,471,397.00
Total . 42,553,579.00
(8) 4 DEPARTMENT o ,
_ ' ' . For the period
Particulars {1st July 10- 31st March 11) }*
Refund of Interest - Slum Tenements Regn. Money 0.00}
Interest on GPF 0.00]
Total 0.00}
DUSIB (A)+{B) 47,553,579.00]
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|—Construction of pay & use jan Suvidha Complexes |

wk wph e ol
TRIAL BALANCE
DELHID SHELTER
1-July-2010 to 31-Mar-2011
_ Bulance Debit ~ Credit Bilance
- [Capitat /Corpus Fond —]
| Corpus 7 Capital Fand i 4378797085.7 51040018873 0.00 3868396867
Capital Assets Reserves 2732491044 2345110852.00 8704
Capital Ressrve Plan 05.00 0.00
TOTAL 4378797055, 537724999.17] © 13451 1
SCHEDULE 2 .
CAPITAL GRANT L
Environmental Improvement in Slum 3231145.00] 48302058.00}
Katra me -u__sso‘)s.ool
. Coastruction & of Night Shelter -2594071.00]

Constroction of Community Halls Viicaz Kendrh
Shisha Vatika /Commaon space in || Cluster -11959¢
C/o Houses under INNURM 23213458
Cfo Houses under IMNURM {Receivable)
& Pre| of - of Dethi
_ TOTAL ) .
REVENUE GRANT
Environmental § in Slum 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00)
| Shum Katra Repair/Renewal Programme .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction & Management of Night Shelter 0.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00/
Construction of pay & use fan Suvidha Complexes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Consauction of Community Halks /Basti Vikas Kendira 0:00 0.00 _0.00 0.00
Shistws Vatika /Common space in || Cluster 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00]
Assisted Stum Development mme 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00]
Construction of house for Katra dwellers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00/
Maintenance of assets created out of Plan Fund 0.00 0.00 000 0.00/
Treatment Plan 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00/
C/o Houses under JANNRUM 0.00 0.00] 0.00 .00
Study & Preparation of Perspective Plan of Delhi 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00]
Slum & |[ cluster site relocation of [huggi thopet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|
Development work under Trans Yamuna 0.00! o.q 0,00/ 0.0(_II
Improvement ofsemoe in SRS pockets 0.00| 0.00 0,00 0.00)
Rajiv Awas Yojna 0.00] 0.001 0.00/ 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SCHEDULE 3
EARMARKED FUNDS
GPF Pund = 769970122.36/ 323439835.00; 262559478.86/ 209089766.22/
NPS Employees Contribution (Eardier GPF) 633500.00 0.00 378050.00 1011550.00
Interest Payble of GPF 30946722.00 78418113.00; 47471397.00 0.00)
Benevolént Fund -1025413.00 _1100000.00 797437.00 327976.00
GIS Fund -147292.00 0.00 82892.00/ -64400.00]
Pension Fund -73866507.00 0.00 2069728900 -53169218.00|
GPF Deposit Link Insurance -2410456.00 6883686.00] - 0.00 -9294142.00|
TOTAL 72410867631 409841 33198654386 64624558022
SCHEDULE S .
LOAN & BORROWINGS
Loaa frdm GNCTD 214300955.00 0.001 0.00) 214300955.00
Loan from [| Wing 189785811.00 89095.00] 23509977.00 213206693.00|
TOTAL 404006766.80] 23589977.00 427587648.00]
SCHEDULE 7 [A)
OTHER LIABILITIES
Licence Pee Yap 40546160.00 0.00 0,00 40546160.00
Registration Money Refundable 461889.00 48000.00 000 413889.00
TOTAL 41008049.00) moo.oo[ [ X 10960049.00]
SCHEDULE 7 (B)
DEPOSITS RECEIVED
Security/E.M. - Noat Plan {2007010) 34205896.00 13933314.00I 0.00 20272582.00
Misc. Deposit through Non Plan (2008002 & 1066773.00 624921.00. 34178700 763629.00
Non Plan - Seurity Deposits . -50393840.00} - 0.00] . 0.00 -_-£0393840.00}
| Security Deposited (2007009\ -75275116.00 0.00/ 9814793.0&1! -65450323.00]
g Depocited [2007009Q200312) 99631.00/ 0.00 0.00 9963 1L.00|
d-YAP -25835919,00 uoo_k 0.00 -25835919.00
M. Plan Cash Book cash 24195078.00/ 25401238.00 15890134.00* 14683974.00¢ .
£ Misc. Deposic [Withhold Amount) 3652.00 0.00 1182288.00 1185940.00
Plan - Security Deposits -349133.00/ 0.00 0.00 -349133.00
Secutity D. 5017009 8830938.00 0.00 0.00 8830938.00
Security Deposited (5027003 3805809.00 0.00 s 0.00 3805809.00
Security Deposited (5037009) 476887.00/ 0.00 0,00 476887.00
Security Deposited (5047009} 3932942.00 0.00 0.00] 3932942.00
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TRIAL BALANCE _
DELHI URBAN SHELTER
1-faly-2010 to 31-Mar-2011 .
- Security Deposited (5067000} 78342.00| 0.00} _78342.00/
Security Deposited (5077009} S4680511.00 0.00) $480511.00
| Security Deposited (S067009) 223948.00 9.00 22504200
| Security Deposited {5107009) - 10360170.00/ 0.00 10360170,00
| Security Depositad [S117009} % 0.00 2939013.00
[ Security Deposited (5127009} 5655528.00} [ $655528.00
| Security Pepasited {5137009) 1€97197.00 697197.00
Development Wocks i potified Shun Areas 2013003.00 0.00] 2013003.00)
| Security Oepositad (5157009} 379112.00) 0.00 379112.00
5167009} 1150648.00 [ 1150648.00
Security Dey 5177009} 8613.00 0.00) 8613.00
Securtty Degasited 322417.00]. [ 322412.00
| Security Deposited DW-5Q (7007009) 2133315.00“ [ 21253
" _Secusity Deposited DWSQ 20094148.00} a.00] 20094148.00
Earnest Moaey Deposited - 22760984.00 0.00} 22760984.00/
EMD DW-VAP -4971.00] 0.00 -4971.
Depasits 240382.00] - - 0.00 z'ma;_ml
TOTAL 290023.004 39959483.00] zmsm ~12430458.00
SCHEDULE 7 .
Duties & Taxes
105 Contrator 1126384.00 1811272.00 203418100 1
TDS Employee .297559.00) 14982104.00 14089300.00) -1190363.00
WC Tax/VAT /Sale tax — §39022.00] 6444333.00/ 6372094.00 466783.00|
TOTAL 1367847.00} 23237709 2249557 -~ $25713.00
SCHEDULE 7 (D)
DEPOSIT WORKS
Funds provided by MP 19586086.00 0.00 5,00/ 19586086.00/
Punds provided by MLA 794952395.00 18849445.00 0.00] 60645950.00}
Work on behalf of MOW, GOI .145365515.00 211747000 0.00] -147502985.00
Works on Behalf of other Deptt. ' 282055.00 134318.001 772500.00] 920237.00
MTNL 197699.00 1710000.00] 1710000.00 197699.00]
Total -45804280.00 22831233.00] 2482500, -66153013.00
Beneficiaries Shares . aosmoo.no' 0.00 1500.00 £9578500.00]
Advance from Land Owing Agencies-1 0.00 0.00/ 241316000,00
Works on behaif of MTNL/Kasturba Niketan 0.00] 1159
Tatal
Works on Behalf of DDA
from
Total
tter Reseftiement
Interim Peripheral Services -121933432.00/
M/o Civil, Horticulture Electricol —___-3137263.00
Share of Land owing Agencies under Clearance 12533000.00}
Total 931411650.00}
TOTAL 1224887363.00}
SCHEDULE 7 {E)
RECOVERIES PAYABLE
House Reat Recovery (HRR) 318536.00]
GPF * -234683745.00
GIS -256355,00
Other Suspense {B.F, Sturs Socleties & Misc) 1177971.00
DDA Medical Scheme 21935.00
TOTAL 23342165 93_5130063*
1044131624 212218999.00
SCHEDULE 8 [A)
FIXED ASSETS
Land 410444051.00 0.00] 0.00] 410444051.00
Dusthin & Dhalacs 188932.37 0.00 0.00] 18893237
CTCs {Conventional) 78640528.02 0.00 onol 7864052802
CTCs (YAP) 16211351684 0.00 0.00 16211351684
Prefab|SCs - - : . 11273000,20] 0.00 000l - 11273000.20
MTVs 229018.48] 0.00 0.00 229018.48|
MTVs (YAP) 11819744.19] 0.00] 0.00 11119744.19
E~_Sewer Treatment Plant (YAF) 32787376.69] 0.00 0.60
Saniation Equipments (YAP} 251515853 . 0.00] ] 0.00]
Lavatory Blocks & Usinals 1730612.67 0.00 0.00)
Roads, Streets, Lanes 198833276.16| 0.00 0.00]
Structural repair & Maintenance of 49693292.05 0.00 0,00
Dﬂelomnt of Sewerage - 26067879.19 0.60 0.00
Drainage 13303562.83 0.00] 0.00
Shishy vatika §6242721.67 0.00] 0.00
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DELHI URBAN SHELTER BOARD
__1-fuly-2010 to 31-Mar-2011 - —
1039592476.19 47833147392 577585255 ﬁ;;;m.ss.f
241510217
1158147,72

i

7245308.70 41056749.30
Slum Katra newal 1527069.60 865339440]
Construction & Ma of Night Shelter 391241.22 32009687.78
Construction of pay & use [an Suvidha Complexes 2846055.90] mz?sso.ml
Coastruction of Community Halls/Basti Vikas Keadra 296179.52| 2423214548
Shishu Vatika/Common space in [] Cluster 1392284.85 7889614.15
C/o Houses under |NNURM 13626670.65 7721780035
Study & Preparation of Pecspective Plan of Dethi 0.00 0.00)

TOTAL 2732481 207187041
TOTAL 156798160.53 3I840247467.2
._SCHEDULE 8
CAPITAL WORK IN PROGRESS
Capital work (n progress 00| 451995885.92 0.00]
TOTAL 451995885.92] 8.00] 45199588S." 8,00/
SCHEDULE 9
INVESTMENT FROM EARMARKED.
GPF Fund FDR
Interest Accured
- TOTAL
SCHEDULE 18 l
INVESTMENTS O0THERS
Mon Plan (HQ) 960000000.00] 632013409.00 732013409.00
tnterest Accured (Noa Plan) 892934091 3001261152 8929340.91 3001261152
Plan HO 0.00] 0.0, 0.00) 0.00
Interest Accured (Flan) - a.00] 0.00) o.ood
TOTAL S 682034891 6620260205 74894274891/ 890912611.52|
SCHEDULE 11
CURRENT ASSETS
Receivables 0.00 0.00} 0.00)
Government Activities 0.00] 0,00, 0.00
Hire Purchase instalments 14834803355 8.00] 3423862.14 44492417141
Ground Rent Arrears 786575880 0.00 .7865758.80
Sundry Debtors:
Dehtors of Commercial Properties 124072999.00 0.00] 0.00: 124072999.00
Debtors of Residential Properties 969590.00 0.00 0.00 9aesoo.oo|
Inventoey of consumable [tems 11496517.00 0.00 11436517.00 0.00)
l mool 68254.00] o.ool

DW Inventory 68254.00

-

PIDIADD2D D032 3332333353333 3)03)
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URBAN SHELTER MPROVEMENT DOARD
1 0 tw 31 1
_Opesing Traasactions Cesing
[ of commercial 670893600.001 0.00] 670893600 .00
Inventory of Residential Properties lsommn.ool- 0.00) 1396031 n.ooJl
Cash-in-hand & Bank Balance ; mm* 2374233673
-_Bank Adjectment 134974278.36) [!
Embezztement 347133701.10' ¢
Personal Ledger Account 4773606.00 843768716.00F  959560232.00
Deduction from E_nmsdnn
Conveyance Advance - -187980.00] 97470.00 114270.00) -204781.00;
Festivat Advance £93052.00 1360300.00] 80214000 -334892.00
House Building Advance -757055.00 10200.00} 290@1 __-1037140.00
Losn, Advances and Other Assets
' Material Advance 6423123.00 .00} 0,00} 64231
Advance to NGOs 2647149.00] 0.00] 4.00 7647149.00
Loan to MCD - 1077207 0.00 Y 10772071.00
Grant (Receivable} INNURM 436500000.00 « 000] - 436
TOTAL 228140030147]  3655970359.2 436372 15736427712
SCHEDULE 13
FEE AND SUBSCRIPTION
Licence fee + booldng charge frn CH & chunks 0,00 10844449.50]
) Licence fee from Tenements/Residential o.ool 467435.00[
Licence fec from nstimtional allotmenc 0.00] 1498323.50)]
Licence fee from properties n the walled city 0.00] 1324389.00]
Licence fee from Staff 0.00] £02202.00
Ground Rent Laase Money & IR 0.00 4754723650
Conversion of Properties frm Lease-ta-Freehold 0.00 443407.00
Damages in rfo es in Walled City & f]R 0.00 2654754.00|
Licence fee from Haz Manzil 0.00/ 910806.00}
Darnagrs of properties other than in walled/city 0,04 0.00}
Recovery for Water Charges . 0,00 0.00
. TOTAL 0.08 6619
SCHEDAILE 16
INTEREST EARNED .
Intavest on Noa Plan FDR 0.00} 20000000.00}
Interest on Non Plan FDR o.ool 6381746.30}
Intecest on Saving Account 0.00 17411092.19)
Interest on Adv. to Empl 0.00 38996.00
Accarued Interest on Investment 0.00 21083270.61
TOTAL 0.00] 54915105.10|
SCHEDULE 17 _
OTHER INCOME i
Night shelter 0.00) 596002.00f
Sale of Tender Farms oFgL
Forfeiture of Earnest Money 0.00/
Maintenance charges of [SC (JAN SUVIDHA COMPLEX)} 0.00
Cleaning Chargtes & Other Misc, Receipts - 0.00/
Baba Ramdevii 0 Cloth Seller Market > aoo'
Right to Inforamation Act-2005 0.00)
Deparomental Charges 0,00
Liquidation of Stalls /shops under S.CP 0.00
Liquidation of Teaements 0.00[
Dafry Forms Receipt 0.00
Developments of plots 0.00
TOTAL 0.00/
SCHEDULE 19
ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES
Administration & Collection
‘ Pay & Allowances to officers & staff - 85577580.00 0.00
- Pendion,Leave salary & PF Contribution 10612678.00

Other aflowances [TALTC) 646072.00
Overdme allowances 143678.00 .
Fee to Consultants 280559.00/ 0.00
Execution & Planning -

Pay & Allowances to officers & staff 201362497.00 0.00
Penston, Leave salary & PR Contribution 12137298.00 0.00

. Other allowances (TALTC)} 3604932.00 0.00
Overtime allowances 116579.00 0.0
Fee to Consuliants 8314400 0,00
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TRIAL BALANCE
DELHI TER IMPROVEMENT
. 1-uly-2018 te 31-Mar-2011 _
Opening ansactions _Cleging
Admininistration & B :
Pay & Allowances to officers & staff 171799@03*
Pension Leave salary & PF Contribution 158064.00
TOTAL b
ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES
Other Establishment Pxpenses
Planning & Monitorin,
Information & Publicity
Sclentific Services & Resereach
Gratity '
Ex-gratia
Medical Reimbursement
Pension Expenses
TOTAL
TOTAL
SCHEDULE 20
TIVE EXPENSES
Administration & Collection s
Store & Stationery
Uniforms
| Telephones m‘ 0.00
Fuel & Misc, 3222411.00 0,00}
’ M/o Library & Purchase of Bools 107979.004 0.00]
Execation & Planning 1 1
' Store & Stationery 1maom| 0.00]
Uniforms _* 396236.00 0.00]
Telephones 1647270.00} 0.00]
| Fueld Misc, 2561293.00 0.00
Electricity 3366323.00 0.00
Water Charges 176105.00 o.oo+
Other Administrative
L £/a Office Building 2249778.00 0.00
M/o Office Buflding 17465170.00 0.00
M/o Seaff Quarters 6680943.00 0.00)
M/o Auto Watkshop ie. cepair of vehicte 4683430.00 o.ool -
Provision for Unforessen Eventualities 0.00] 0.00]
H.culture Env. M/i CHs/BY.Ks/Shishu Vatikas ete. 3554205.00 0.00
M /o Slum Colonies of which services not t/fto 503763.00 0.00]
Eaba Ram DCM, r 1015088.00 o0.00] -
Stationery & M /o Computer Cell 2486059.00 .00]
S.Welfare Activities/Recreation /sports feultural 78213200, 0.00
Watch & ward of assets of DISIB 28644895.00 0.00
- Seuting of workshap for Gabrication work 1858182.00 __0.00
Office Space in Habitate Centre 4£73809.00 0.00
Land Protection from Encroachmeat 0.00] 0.00]
TOTAL $4255832.008| a.08]
SCHEDUILE 21
FINANCE COST -
Interest on GPF 4747139700 : _0.00}
Refund of interest -Stum Tenemeniz Regn, Money 82182.00/ 0.00]
TOTAL 475538 .00
DEPRECIATION REVENUE uunssoﬁ 0.00}
PROFIT & LOSS 0.00] 516400188.73
Grand Total 26659796984.65]  t09656183215.7 W066183215.76!  €29619874328.58]
0.00
r [ %665056279.09  %665056279.09] ¢
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TRIAL BALANCE _
URBAN TER
1-fuly-2010 to 31-Mar-2811 -
Opening Tn_u_?g — Clusing
Opening
UAGUIMES .
Fund 4379797055.7% ) -
AL GRANT — . 24263994.00
EARMARKED FUNDS 724100676.36]
UMSECURED LOAN & BORROWINGS 404086766.00]
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 1044131624.00}
i 6575380116.14]
ASSETS - :
- 2910050473.76
{neVESTMENT FrROM EARMARKED FUND 415000000.00/
INVESTMENTS -OTHERS 96892934091
CURRENT ASSETS 228140030147
: 65753801161
0.0
-
':-
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TRIAL BALANCE
._J] PEPARTMENT
I-jmiy-2010 te 31-Mar-2911 _ —_—
Opening Transactions —Clesing
1
| Capital /Corpus Fund
| Corpus / Capital Fund 363637037, 11223739.39 0.00) 35241
Copital Assets Reserves ml .00 0.00 0.0,
Capital Resevve Plan 0.00 0.00 0.00/ _ 200
TJOTAL 363637037. 1122373 __0800 3524;
. SCHIDULE?2
CAPYTAL GRANT
Envircnmental gvement in Slum 0.00] 0.00 0.00) 0.00
Slum Katrs ir/Renewal s 000 0.00} 0.00 0.00
Construction & Management of Night . 0.00] 0.00; 0.00/ n.;lgl
| Construction of pay & use Jan Suvidha Complexes % 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction of Community Halls/Basth Vikas Kendra ___0.00 _0.00} * 0.00 0.00{ -
| Shishu Vatika /Common space in }] Cluster 0-09.} .09 0.
C/o Houses under ]NNURM .00 0.00] 0.00}
C/o Houses under JNNURM [Receivable) 0.00 0.00] 0. 0.00
Study & Preparation of Perspective Plan of Delhi 0.00 0.00] 0.00]
TOTAL 0.00 .80] - 0.00]
SCHEDULE 3
FA_IM_
GPF Fund Paysble 22558204.00 _6147795.00 6508205.00 22918704.00
" |_NPS Employees Contribution [Earller GPF) aoo’ 0.00 0.00 .00}
Intevest Payble of GPF M.' 0.00 0.00 0.00
Benevolent Pund 1450.00 18400.00 33100.00] 16150.00
| _GIS Fund 36078.00] 0.00 0.00 35078.00
Persion Fund 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
GPF Deposit Link Insurance 0.00] 0.00) 0.00 0.90
TOTAL 61663 §541305.00] zzﬂnsuil
SCHEDULE S
|_UNSECURED LOAN & BORROWINGS
Loan from GNCTD 0.00) 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]
Loan from |] Wing . 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]
TOTAL 0.00/ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
| SCHEDULE7{A)
|_OTHER LIABILITIES
Licence Fee YAP 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| Registration Money Refundable 0.00] 0.00 0.00) 0.00
TOTAL .00/ 0.0 0.00 0.00)
SCHEDULE 7 =
DEPOSITS RECEIVED
Security /EM. - Non Plan (2007010) 0.00] _0.00 0,00 0.00
Misc. Deposit through Non Plan {2008002 & - 0.00} 0.00] 0.00]{ 0.00
-__Non Plan - Security Deposits 0.00] o.onl 0.00] - 0
| Security Deposited (2007009) 0.00 .00/ 0.00] 0.00
Security Deposited (2007009Q200312) 0.00, 2.00] 0.00] 0.00)
| __Security Depasited-YAP 0.00 .00} 0.00 0.00
Securtty/EM. Plan Cash Book/Deposit cash _0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00}
Misc. Deposit (Withhold Amount) - 000 0.00 _0.00 0.00,
| Plan - Security Deposits ool 0.00/ 0.00 0.00,
| Security Deposited (5617009) 0.001 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
Security Deposited [5027009) 0.001 o.ogl 0.00] 0.00
Security Deposited {5037009) 0.00 0.00) .00 0.00
Security Deposited {S047009) 0.00] o.ool 0.00 0.00/
Security Deposited (5067009) 0.00] 0.00 0.00 .00
Security Deposited (5077009} 0.00 2.00] 0.00 0.00
Security Deposited (5087009) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/
Security Deposited (5107009) 2.00 0.00 0.00, 0.00{
Security Deposited {5117009) £.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00|
Security Deposited ($127009) 0.00/ 0.00¢ 0.06] 0.00
] Security Deposited (5137009 _0.00 0.06] 0.00] 0.00
1 Development Works In notified Sluw Areas 0.00] - 0,00« 0.00 0.00
Security De| [5157009) 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00
Security Deposited (5167009) 0.00] 0.00 0.00]
Security Deposited (5177009) 0.00] 9.00] 0.00/ 0.00:
Security Deposited . 0.00/ 0.00| 0.00 0.00
Security Depesited DW-SQ (7007009) .00 0.00] 0.001 0.00
Security Deposited DWSQ 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00
Earnest Money Deposited 0.001 0.00) 0.00 .00
EMD DW-YAP Lo’oi 0. 0.00 0.00
Deposits 0.00] 0.00} 0.00] 0.00
TOTAL 9.00] o090 0.00 000
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TRIAL BALANCE
Il DEPARTMENT
1-july-2010 to 31-Mar-2011
Opening Fransaciiens —GQosing
SCHEDUALE 7 (€) .
Duties & Taxes - ]
. TDS 105362.00 ADTT.O0 416043.00 116928.00
WC Tax/VAT /Sale tax -36222.00 141154.00 146479.00 -30897.00
TOTAL 69140.00) 562522.00 8603
SCHEDULE 7 (D)
DEPOSIT RECEIVED .
| Retainage payable 2240915.00 8693000 466390.001 2620375.00
TOTAL 224991500 466390.004 moa'fs.[ol
SCHEDULEZ7{E) a
RECOVERIES PAYABLE *
House Rent Recovery (HRR) 683.00; §706.00
GPF oﬁj 4748500.00)
GIS 0.00
| __Other Suspense [B.F, Slum Socleties & Misc) 0.00 286969.00
DDA Medical Scheme 0.00 0.00
- ) TOTAL 683.00] 5044
— 2310738.00 567673681
SCHEDULE & (A)
FIXED ASSETS
Plants & Machinery 2400171.62 0.00] . 2.00 2400171.62]
Furniture, Fixtures & Office Equipments 20944.93 0.00] .00 20044.93
__JOTAL 2421116.55] e.00) ooo  2e21piess
v SCHEDULE 8 [B)
CAPTTAL WORK IN PROGRESS
Capital work In progress 0.00 a.00] :ﬁ 0.00]
TOVAL 0.08 .00 0.00]
SCHEDULE 9
INVESTMENT FROM EARMARKED /ENDOWNMENT FUND
GPF Fund FDR__ 20000000.00 oﬁf .00] 20000000.00
Interest Accured 3858585.00 6648151.00, 3658585.00] __6648151.00]
—I0TAL 2335858500 664815100
SCHEIULE 10
INVESTMENTS OTHERS
|11 (HO) 140000000.00 110600000.00] 14000000000 -  110000000.00
| {1 [HO) 40000000.00] o.ngl 40000000.00 0.00
Interest Accured {Non Plan) - 4491694.39] 368384.00 4491694.39 368384.00]
Intevest Accured {Plan) _go:lr - 0.00) __ 000 o.ool
. TOTAL 184491694.3 110363394.00] 184491654.39] 1103
SCHEDVAE 11
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash-in-hand & Bank Balance ;- _ _
Bank Account 11536 CB1 / GPF / 3086232328 26930892.14 5378453600 47798436.14 32816992.00'
Bank Account 294 CBI / SALARY / 3086234960 0.00) - 0.00) o,ogl 0.00)
SB 0.00 * 0.00] 0.00 0.00]
Cash-in-hand 0.00] 0.00] 0.00)
Bank Adjustment -48949726.14 $4480379.14 0.00} 5530653.00)
Embezzlement 9947849.00; 0.00! 0.00 9947849.00
0.00] n.ool 0.00
Deductien from Empleyees Salary ]

__Advance to Employee 83528.00] 0.00] 0.00 83528.00
Conveyance Advance 2650.00} 6.00} 8000.00 -5350.00]
Festival Advance -11850.00 _18000.00 10200.00 -4050.00]
House Building Advance 22384.00 .00/ 183.004 22201.00|
Migc. Advance LTC etc 60664.00 39436.00 0.00 100100.00
Loan, Advancesfing Other Azsets .

Loan to Slum & ] 189785911.00 __0.00 0.00) 189785811.00
TOTAL 177772202.00; 108322351.14] 47916819.14] 138277734.00]
___ SCHEDULE13 T
LICENCEE FEE . '
Residential 0,00 172513600
Tenements 0.00 72780.00{
Commercal .00 28753100
TOTAL 0.00 2085447.90
SCHEDULE 16
INTEREST EARNED
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TRIAL BALANCE
JI DEPARTMENT
1-July-2010 te 31-Mas-2011
Opening Transactions Cosing
Balsace Dbt | crean Balunce”
Intevest on FDR - 4491694.39 9774598.00]
Accrued Inkerest on Investment W
' TOTAL 4491 10142
| SCHEDULE17
|_Caphial Receipts
| Tenements 0.004 0,00
Commercial 0.00 29250.00
nool 6952.00
Residential - 0.00] $1450.00
Commercial _0.00} 0.00
Ground Rest
Institutional 0.00 574900.00¢
Residential 0.00 1579950.00!
Tenetmenmts 0.00/ 0.00
Commercial 0.00 O.Ql;r
from Farm !
[___Gazipur ___ 0.00 £3400.00]
Maksoodpur 0.00 10090.00
[ Wadanpur Khadar o.Tg' —50000.00]
Miscellaneous Receipts 0.00) 21400}
TOTAL 0.00] 248721680}
SCHEDULE 19
ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES
Adwministration & Cellection
Pay & Allowances to officers 4665054.00 0.00/
Pay & Allowances of Establishment 8852033.00 0.00]
Pension Leave salary & PF Contribution 1150266.00 0.00
Ex-gratia 1180100 0.00
Grawlty 913005.00, 0.00
Medical Reimbursement 267567.00 0.00
TOTAL 15859726.00] 0.00!
SCHEDULE 20
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
Store & Stationery 38226.00 0.00)
Uniforms 4500.00 0.00]
Telephones 27253.00 000}
Fue) & Misc. 47069.00 0.00]
»-:-M-nhmh"mmnh
oot of Dot Vi e . 4827650.00 0.00
M/0 Zonal Difice Buildin, 238083.00 2.00
Protection of various type of land from 375283.00 0.00
encroachment .
TOTAL 5557964.08} 0.00]
SCHEDULE 21
FINANCE COST
Interest on GPF 0.00] ~_0.00
Refund of interest -Slumm Tenements Regn. Money Oﬁ} 0.00
Bank Charges m' 0.00
TOTAL 0.80 0.00
-|_DEPRECIATION REVENUE 0.00| 0.00
PROFIT & LOSS 0.00’ 1122373939
25909384.39] 25909354.39
Grand Total X1192848091.82 !2743109‘0.92| 274314940.92] 116077 1
0.00

-
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TRIAL BALANCE
1-fuly-2010 to 31-Mar-2011 r
Opsning Transsctions
— Balance i Debit L Credit i { ﬁ
- Opening Closing f
UANUTIES
[Capita)/Corpus Fund___ 363637037.94 v —352413298.55|
CAPTTAL GRANT - - 0.00]
EARMARKED FUNDS 22595822.00 22970932.00
. [UNSECURED LOAN & BORROWINGS _ 0,00
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 2310738.00] 7331
. 338543597.94] 37771
: ASSETS -
FIXED ASSETS — ‘f 242111655
INVESTMENT FROM EARMARKED FUND 23858585.00
INVESTMENTS -OTHERS 184491694.39
CURRENT ASSETS 177772202.00]
: 388543597.94{
0.08]
-
(-]
'r
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BANK RECONCII.A“ON OF DUSIB FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31.03.2011
{a)Balance as per Cash Book-Bank Balance R 155,132,999.76
{b)Balance as per Cash Book-Cash Balam:e : 78,852.00
Total Balance . 155,211,851.76
Less:- ‘

(a)Amt not credited by Bank ' 74,549,396.45
Add:-

{b)Amt credited by bank but not taken in cash book 76,197,319.00
{c )Excess amount debited by bank - 112,891.45
Less:- . .

{ a)Amt not debited by bank 80,004,842.45
(b)Bank charges - . 196,997.70
Balance 236,475,875.61
Balance as per bank statement ' 236,475,3875.61
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Bank reconcilation statement of JJ for tho period

31.03.2011

JJ(HQ & PF)

(a)Balance as per Cash
Books

32815992

(b)Cash Balance

1000

Total

32816992

(b)Amt not credited by Bank

21180

( C)Amt not debited by bank

1130045

(d)Amt credited by bank but
not taken in cash book

2774

(e )Excess amount debited
by bank

43337

(f)Bank charges

1486

Total (a-b+c+d-e-f)

338,82,808.00

Balance as per bank
statement

338,82,808.00

0.00

Note: JJ(HQ) Cash Book Bal. Rs. 32597262/- and JJ(PF
)Cash Bal. Rs. 218730. Total CCash Book Bal.32815992/-
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* SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES ON ACCOUNTS FOR THE

PERIOD 01.07.2010 TO 31.03.2011

significant Accounting Policies-

1. Basis of preparation of financial statement: - The accounts are prepared on
the basis of financial statement for the period ending 30.6.2010, abstract
register and trial balance of DUSIB i.e. Slum Department and }} Department
for the period 01.07.2010 to 31.03.2011. The figures are compiled from

- abstract register after doing necessary adjustment records and registers of
DUSIB (Slum, J) Department).

2. Some of the totals in financial statement for the year ending 30.6.2010
have been not found correct which has now been rectified while carrying
forward the cldsing balance of 30.6.2010 for making opening batance as on
01.07.2010 i.e. since inception of DUSIB.

3. 'Th.e financial statement for the period 01.07.2010 to 31.03.2011 prepared
as per proforma for preparation of financial statement.

4. The capitai works in progress capitalized and taken as fixed assets.
However, actual fixed asset register is to be finalized for which agency have
been assigned to carry out the work of preparation of Fixed Assets Register.
Actual figures so arrived after finalization of fixed asset register will be
transferred / adjusted in financial statement of the financial year during
which the same will be finalized. ‘

5. The details of investment made by the DUSIB under various scheme as on
31.03.2011 have been prepared on the basis of FDR Registers.

6. Accrued interest for the financial year 2010-2011 was calculated on the
basis of investment of DUSIB.
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7. FDR - under Non—Plan for the period August-2010 -amounting to-
Rs.7,00,00,000-00 which has not been entered in Monthly account but the
same was recorded ih FDRegister. Hence, FDR of Rs.7,00,00,000-00 has
been taken into account/classified eatries. .

8. FOR under Non-Plan for the period September-2010 amounting to
Rs.14,00,00,000-00 which has not been entered in Monthly account but the
same was recorded in FD Register. Hence, FDR of Rs.14, 0000 000-00 has
been taken into account/classified entnes

*

-

9. FOR under GPF(Slum)} for the period August-2010 amounting to
Rs.3,00,00,000-00 which has not been entered in Monthly account but the
same was recorded in FD Register. Hence, FDR of Rs.3,00,00,000-00 has
been taken into account/classified entries.

10.The opening balance of investment in JJ i.e. R5.18,00,00,000-00 which was
actually Rs.14,00,00,000-00 for which details are available with Financial
statement. The same got adjusted in bank adjustment.

11.The closing balance as per the financial statement upto 30.06.2010
available with the department has some differences after reconciling with
available monthly accounts of Slum Department and J} Department. The
difference of closing balance as on 30.06.10 with the consolidated monthly
account of Slum & 1) Department has now been adjusted with the bank
adjustment for financial statement for the period 01.07.10 to 31.03.2011.
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DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

foeet et 3w gur A .
- , }3 CLASSIFED 2010-11 o
Head Of Accounts Upto Jun-10 Sep-10|suly-sept-10 Mar-11 J_uIv-Marl]_.
1.Capital Receipts -
Institutional 0 0 0 0 0
Tenements = 225000 225000 0 0 of
Commercial o] . 0 0ol 29250 29250
Residential 111383 118335 6952 0 6952
2.Revenue Receipts - .
A. Licence Fee
Institutional 144932 144932 0 o o
Residential 960643| 1669526  708883| 1016253| 1725136
|Tenements - 15244 68024 52780 20000 72780
Commerdial 169026 3438758 179732 107799 287531
8. Damages
Institutional 14 0 0 0 .0
Residential 5140 41170 36030 15420 51450
Tenements ol - 0 0 0 0
Commercial 255000 25500 0 0 o
C.Ground Rent :
Institutional 121021 648307 527286 47614 574900
Residential 478441 1717909 1670065 895| 1670960
Tenements 0 0 0 0 0
Commercial 0 0 0 0 0
Misc. (Jagran NGO, C/Hall,
kshanpuri Electric Charges) 113768 113768 0 214 214
D. Interest . 0 0 01 9774598] 9774598
£. Non Plan Grant from GNCTD 0 0 0 0 0
3.Receipts from Dairy Farms
Gazipur ' ° 4243834 444834 20000 43400 63400}
Maksoodpur * 142120 142120 0 10090 10090
Madanpur Khadar 7000 8000 1000 49000 50000
4.Deposit, Suspense & Advances ‘
A. Suspense Accounts '
Amount Received from Slum Wing 0 0 0 0 1]
Amount Received from R.P Cell (MCD 0 0 0 0 0
investment & Cash Balance 0 0 ol 30000000] 30000000
Other Suspense 38506 266257 227751 107045 334796
G.P.F Suspense 2301500 3541500| ¥ 1240000 3083500| 4323500
H.R.R Suspense 4215 7086 2871 7074 9345
Income Tax Suspense (EMP) 48000 79200 31200 275077 306277
Income Tax Suspense (Con) 31026 68683 37657 72109 109766
H.B.A Suspense = 0 183 183 0 183
Sales Tax 30053 73162 43109 103370 146479

-
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DELH1 URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

Rt wEl W quR @ )
*  J) CLASSIFED 2010-11 , 1
Head Of Accounts {Uptotun-10 |  Sep-10jjuly-sept-10 Mar-11{July-Maril
|8 % : ' .
Security . 141921 314478 172557} 293833 466390}
Other Deposits (GPF) 1518500] 2947639 1429139| 2289500| 3718639
P.W Deposits 0 - 0 0 of 0
Benevolent Fund 12250 18750~ 6500] 26600 33100}
C. Advances '
Permanent Advance 0 0 0 .0 * O}
Conveyance Advance 4000 6000 2000 6000 8000
Festival Advance 10500 - 13200 2700 7500 10200}
~ {Misc. Advance -0 0 0 0 o}
S. Works , ,
Assistance for provision of
ﬂplinth/wc Baths/Roof with
supporting for resettiement project
adjustable against loan : 0 0] 0 0
Total Of Receipt 6653926 13052321 6398395| 47386141 53784536
Payments
1.Adminstration
|Pay & Allowances of officers 2390433| 4093053 1702620| 2962434| 4665054
Pay & Allowances of Esstt. 4422021| 6581525 2159504| 6692529| 8852033
Leave Salary & Pension contribution 182381 496470 314089| 836177 1150266
Office Contingency & Othe Expenditu{ 4] 0 0 0 0}
Store & Stationary - 8500 34420 25920 12206 38126
Office Furniture & Equiptment 0 0 Q 0 0
Uniform 0o *+ 4500 4500 -0 4500
Telephone - 17097 24592 7495 19758 27253
Fuel & Misc 30258 64410 34152 12917 . 47069
[Purchases of Vehicles 0 0 0 0 0
Ex- Gratia 0 0 0 11801 11801
iPention & Gratuity 150305 530027 379722 533283 913005
OTA/ Honorarium 18300 18300 0 0 0
Medical Reibrusment 96647 194653 98006/ 169561 267567
2. Deposit, Suspense & Advances
A. Suspense Accounts
tnvestment Cash Balance 0 0 0 0 0
- {Payment in r/o R.P Cell o 0 0 0 0
Payment in r/o Slum Wing (Loan} 0 0 0 0 0}
Other Suspense GIS & CGHS/ _ , !
Society Loan/Paip 20208 231572 211364 75605 286969
G.P.F Suspense = 1871500{ 3568500 1697000| -3051500f 4748500
H.R R Suspense 3621 7381 3760 4946 8706
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DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

. el awd I guw A
' JJ CLASSIFED 2010-11 .
Head Of Accounts Upto Jun-10 |  Sep-10|luly-sept-10 Mar-11|July-Marll
" Hincome Tax (Emp} " 37000  61000] 24000 275077 299077
Income Tax (Cont) 4949 37842 32893 72507 105400
_ |H.B.A Suspense . 0 0 0 o 0
. fCash Settlement Suspense 0 [ - 0 0 o}
Sales Tax 4417 42201 37784] 103370(. 141154
FB. Deposits
Security 61150 110087 48937 37993 86930
Other Deposits (GPF} 1551099 2128124 577025 5570770{ 6147795
P.W Deposits 0 0 . 0 . 0 0}
Benevolent Fund N 7550 14300 6750 11650.  18400|
C. Advances . , -
Permanent Advance 0 0 0 0 0
Conveyance Advance 0 0 0 0 0
Festival Advance 4] 9000 9000 9000 18000
Misc Advance ( HRS, LTC etc) 18185 48812 30627 8809 39436
_|3-Works .
Provision or additional integrated °
facilities inJJ Cluster/Relocation sites
low income settlement under the
purview of S& I} Deposit & for Esstt |
of basti Vikas 1436334 3115362 1679028| 3148622| 4827650
Assistance for provision of :
constructon of plinth/WC Baths 1] 0 0 0 0
Land Acquistion for UR D R 0 0 0 0
Construction of Zonal Office Buld 4] -0 0 0 0
M/o Zonal Office Building 25000 173732 148732 89351 238083
Development of commercial project if 0 -0 0 0 0
Protection of various types of land 103017 '103017] 0 375283 375283
MP Local Area Development Fund 0 0 0 0 0
Trg. Organisation of seminars/Tours 0 0 0 0 0
Total Of Payments 12459972} - 21692880 9232908| 24085149| 33318057
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